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REQUEST DISPOSED

OF

Raj Speciality Chemicals P Ltd

Dear Sir, We are appointed distributors for Kolkata as well as
Chennai locations. Kindly provide us with the following details :
Signed Copy of the Minutes of Meeting dt.19.12.2017 pertaining to
all distributors meet held at your M&BD office, Guwahati Volume
Discounts has been passed on to us from July 2016 till March 2018.
Please furnish us the detailed calculation sheet for volumes
discounts credited to us for both our customer codes - Kolkata
(Customer Code 400002) as well as Chennai (Customer Code
400009) for the following period : July - September quarter 2016
October - December quarter 2016 Jan - March quarter 2017 April -
June quarter 2017 July - September quarter 2017 October -
December quarter 2017 January - March quarter 2018 Please furnish
us the copy of the Business Rule Document which is used to
calculate the volume discount calculations being re-imbursed to a
distributor between July 2016 - March 2018.

Attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By IBIRACES
19/12/2018 Nodal Officer
21/12/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
21/12/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
31/12/2018 Sadhna Applicant should be a citizen of India not
Sharma- an organisation.
(scpio)
31/12/2018 RTI Applicant
18/01/2019 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=ombXW2ta3pq6lzblgtORKpfUuirFkSAgkyACgwZbsNM%3D 11




Tareie Regad fafdcs NUMALIGARH

HRT THR BT SIHH ‘REFINERY
A EeEa Rt LIMITED
TRE HIFRT OF AfTHH A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
CIN No.U11202AS1993G01003893
Ref: Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1296 Date : 22 Jan, 2019
To,
Shri Binoy Kr. Khandelia
Pragjyotish Apartment

Flat No. A 2 C, Ananda Path
"~ Guwabhati- 781005

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 03-01-2019 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.No.1  Whether any e-Tender was floated vide No. VKNRL/ADM/TR/18/02 dated 27.06.2018. if so the e-
tender was online or offline.

Q.No.2 How the tender was evaluated furnish copy of Minutes of both Technical evaluation and Financial
evaluation committee.

Q.No.3 Whether result was uploaded in the web-ste if so the date of uploading and the site where upload.

Q.No.4 Whether any complain received from the bidder, and reply submitted. If so copy of the reply, if not
the reasons thereof.

Q.No.5 Whether any enquiry was conducted by any authority upon said tender, if so, all such report
submitted thereof, copy may be furnished.

Q.No.6 Any communication received from Chief Vigilance Commission and or Chief Vigilance officer, NRL,
if so copy may be furnished.

Q.No.7 Who was entrusted as enquiry officer and any report submitted after if so the copy of first enquiry
report may be furnished.

Q.No.8 Whether Caveat was filed against the bidder, the reason of Caveat and against whom Caveat was
filed.

Reply Q.N. 1 to 8:
May please note that the information sought by you do not pertain to NRL and hence may be
sought from the appropriate authorities.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

e Gy —

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

9RE: T, AR, Wuige, e Merae, o, 9-785699

P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699 -

Registered Office:

122 7, St 74 e, freesavall, TaETe) - 781005 (3TH), GUATS: 0361-2203140/2203147, Paw: 0361-2203146, JTA1EE: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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T vy s— ¥ . NUMALIGARH

YN RO BT S REFINERY
Jreterg fTwEmar Afse "LIMITED
TS 5eeA G AfoEH A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: ' CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1280 Date : 24" Jan. 2019
To,

Shri Shyamlal Yadav
B-1/B, Sector- 10

Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar
Uttar Pradesh

PIN- 201301

Sub . Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

-~ This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/50652 dated 16-10-2018 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.N.1 Details of complaints received (in the committee formed under Vishakha Guidelines) in your Ministry and
other offioces under your Ministry with regard to sexual harassment of women employees since April 1,
2014. | need this information as per Name and designation of complainant / Name and designation of
accused / Date of complaint / Date of final decision/ Date and details of the action taken / present status of
the matter.

Reply : The information sought by you pertains to proceedings under the Sexual Harassment of Women at
Workplace(Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013, (SHWW) which cannot be disclosed to you
under section 16 of the SHWW Act.

Q.N.2  Total complaints received 5o far in your Ministry and other offices under your Ministry (in the committee
formed under Vishakha Guidelines.)

Reply: 1 (one).

QN.3  Total complaints disposed off so far in your Ministry and other offices under your Ministry (in the committee
-~ . formed under Vishakha Guidelines).

Reply.:

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

ONe: U9 AN, Wioige, Rren: Merae, s, f9-785699
P.O. : N.R Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ¢, St gH e, Rreama, Janerdl - 781005 (3I¥TH), TRHMS: 0361-2203140/2203147, Hai: 0361-2203146, Fawmse: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati- 781105 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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quarerg feigmar fefte
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NUMALIGARH
REFINERY
LIMITED

A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Ref: Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1294 Date : 25 Jan, 2019

To, e

Shri Raghav Kanoi

Swarna Kutir

161/A, Block “G"

New Alipore

Kolkata- 700053

Cont. No. +91-9831662100
- Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. RK/RTI/DIPP/70 dated 07-12-2018 seeking information under RTI Act

2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QNo1 Kindly provide me a copy of the latest instructions issued within the Organization by you for

implementation of the DIPP order referred above.

Reply : A Copy of guidelines attached herewith as Annexure.

QNo 2 Please also confirm the present status of implementation of the order by your PSU as on date.

Reply : The order in force as on date.

Q.No 3 Kindly provide me details of O&M spares and consumables imported by your Undertaking for the period
-~ after 15t June, date of DIPP order.

Reply : The details as under:-

Period Total Value of Imported O&M spares
and consumables for the period as
specified ( Rupees in Crore)

2017-18 ( 15.Jul 17 to 31 Mar 18 ) 4.63

2018-19 (01 Apr.2018 to 31 Dec 2018) 4.20

ot

Contd...2

ORE: U, AR, Heae, R e, s, fUF-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ¢, S @ e, rearaweh, TaETE) - 781006 (), RI: 0361-2203140/2203147, Ha: 0361-2203146, eSS www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati- 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-22031486, Website: www.nrl.co.in




Continuation Sheet
Date : 25" January, 2019
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1294

Page 2

Q.No4 Kindly provide copies of purchase orders placed for O&M spares and consumables imported by your
Undertakings for the above refereed period through email on excel format or CD format for which | shall
remit Rs 50/- on hearing from you.

Reply : Details of O&M spares and consumables imported by NRL are enclosed as Annexure-l to Il. May
please note that all the procurement details are in the system and in case you need further information,
you are welcome to visit our establishment and get the necessary details from the system.

QNo5 Please provide me the contact details of the Nodal Officer / Nominated Officer looking after the
implementation of “Make in India’ policy in your Undertaking including his/their Name, Designation,
Email, Mobile / Landline.

Reply : The Company does not have any Nodal Officer for Make in India policy.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Numaligarh Refinery Limited

( Kajal Saikia )
Dy. General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl: As above
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FareiTe Regd fiftes NUMALIGARH
AR TRER BT ST REFINERY
Fueery Rwismar Fhnse LIMITED
E%T’J FeTRE O AfeEH A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G01003893 Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1286 Date : 30t Jan, 2019
To,

Shri Tutumoni Bora

President, Asom Jatiyotabadi Yuba Parishad
Vill. Doigrong, Dhalakhat Gaon,

P.0. - Doigrong, Morangi Mouza

DIST- GOLAGHAT, ASSAM-785702,

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

L This has reference to your application no. nil dated 12-12-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please
find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QNo1 =St (AW #RBT Five NN FHE 53T AE6T &l ©F (5% IJuE 34, TS
iEfae BoR GRe @@F? I BT @9 ofFw GoF &% ? Te GIR &
%, work order copy, I FMfes TER s I3 @k FhHfC® NRLT &
@@ AT oo A%, 86 TRePRE @MW A T4 Far @wT? @Es
1, afe®r TRET W FHE tFNE @R {feT S1eeE, WA fFAE ARG fFew
wfE e &Y ©evR, 36 9 RefiFEneas aw, FaR ofFe, f§fte
F onfs fFe: ©7 20059 FHlMe IO TG TS|

Reply : Total amount of Rs.8.22 lakhs has been released against procurement of Search Lights.

The job was awarded to M/s Eastern Hardware & Electrical Stores, Golaghat on commercial tendering
basis.

Further, details of other information are extremely voluminous in nature; therefore you are requested to
- indicate the specific schemes/programs for which you would like to have the documents, so that the
same can be made available to you

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

£ ol
(Dr. Kajal Saikia )

Dy. General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

HiveE: UH. 3R, Woige, Rren: Marae, sraH, fie-785699
P.O.: N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

1227, St 7w e, Rpeemawd, YAl - 781005 (), REIN: 0361-2203140/2203147, Ha: 0361-2203146, d9HIgE: www.nil.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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/fgm?vﬂTrE; Rt Rt NUMALIGARH

AT PR B S REFINERY
T AeRma Thnee LIMITED
T[EY bIFET 9T ANOEN A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
e CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1285 \ Date : 01st Feb, 2019
To,

Shri Gautam Bora

President, Brihattar Asomiya Yuba Manch
Morongi Anchalik Samiti

Doigrong, Ponkiyal Gaon

Dist. Golaghat, Assam

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,
—~
This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 11-12-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you :
QNod 2015 F 5= 2018 WF STETE [AFT Tde FI(S (NS 5 LS8 SNIE THI
FTe AN ST A FFT &RISH (e SUE I, (NoF A {5, (ToF
TSRS ST mE 3 oSS AT 6] O] 2071 e T TSR] F1HS HF o |
Reply: The Information sought regarding ‘Setting up Boiler farm in Dholagaon' during 2015 to 2018 as
furnished below:
e Nos. of Broiler Farm: One (01)
. Name of Joint Liability Group: Swagatam Joint Liability Group, Dholagaon.
° Name of President & Secretary of the JLG: (a) Sri Munmun Saikia & (b) Sri Moni Saikia
o Approval Copy: Refer to your RTI query no: 1209, reply dated 24-07-2018.
ﬂ
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for & on behalf of NRL
Eloded

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager|(HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

9RE: U, AR, Woiae, Rrem: wome, 3, f9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

1221, < g s, Frveradl, TarErel - 781005 (31), GYHIN: 0361-2203140/2203147, e 0361-2203146, JTHIFE: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-22031486, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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FareirTe Res fafies NUMALIGARH
R TP BT A REFINERY
T [ReREd ke LIMITED

oY ERE ¢ 2o A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893

Ref:

Date;

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1297 Date : 04t Feb, 2019

To,

Shri Tushar Kanti

CH-16, Jhingurdah -

NLC, Singrauli- 486889

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. 11-02-2018- DPE/PRC dated 21-08-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.

Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.No.1  Provide copy of relevant documents and note sheets that indicates the variation in respect of the approval of the
- ONGC board for implementation of Pay revision in respect of Board and below Board level executives w.e.f.

01.01.2017 based on the guidelines issued by DPE.

QNo.2  Provide copy of relevant documents and note sheets in respect of any specific guidelines issued by DPE for
revision of pa, based on which the ONGC Board has given approval for higher pay scale than one recommended
by 3¢ PRC for its own Board and below Board level executives (E-0 to E-7) as shown below w.e.f. 01-01.2017. If
not, whether the ONGC Board has any Special power to tweak the recommendations of the 3 PRC? If so,
provide relevant documents.

Q.No.3  Provide information in respect of the name of other CPSUs, the Boards of which have given approval for higher
pay scale for their Board and below Board level Executives wef 01-01-2017, violating the recommendations of the
3¢ PRC and the guidelines issued by DPE in this regard. In the event of such violation of guidelines, provide
documentary evidences indicating the role of DPE with inputs in r/o power to restrict violations, keeping in view
the discrimination with the executives of other similarly situated CPSUs and the remedial actions already taken/ to
be taken vy DPE. =

Q.No.4 Provide copy of relevant documented information as to whether the recommendations of the 3¢ PRC can be
tweaked by other CPSUs also and whether Boards of different CPSUs have any authority to approve higher basic
pay for their own executives than the one recommended by 3 PRC? If so, whether the guidelines of the DPE are
infructuous. :

Q.No.5  Provide information in respect of the number of CPSUs which are not gaving the proposed pay scale as per DPE
guidelines.

Q.No.6  Provide information as to whether the guidelines issued by DPE are mandatory for the CPSUs? If so, what
actions are taken if violated and if not what is the locus-stand of DPE and its guidelines for Pay revision of

~ Executives of the CPSUs?

Reply QN. 1to &
May please note that NRL is not the appropriate authority to provide you the information sought and hence you
are requested to take up with appropriate authority for needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\« Cole
(Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

URE: TH. AR, Hoige, Rren: wiarnare, o, f9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

1227, Sff U9 s, feemawil, RIS - 781005 (3194), TRAMN: 0361-2203140/2203147, Thad: 0361-2203146, d99rse: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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FareitTe Rues ffes NUMALIGARH
ARE TROR BT ST REFINERY
T feEmar forfge LIMITED
oRS HIRT @3 2AfeRH A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0OI003893
Ref: Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1291 Date : 07" Feb, 2019
To,
Shri S. Singhal
T 10, G-1, Amarpali Grand
Zeta -1, Greater Noida
Uttar Pradesh
PIN- 201306
Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,
This has reference to your application no. nil dated nil seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the
reply to the queries raised by you :
~
Q.No.1  Kindly provide the details of your CSR head or CSR Department which include phone number, E-mail ID
etc.?
Reply:  CSR Department of NRL come under Human Resource Function headed by Chief General Manager (HR).
Email ID: debashish.choudhury@nrl.co.in . Ph. No.: 03776-265411.
Q.No.2  In which month we can apply for CSR / is it 24*7*365 days open or is there any specific time to apply for
CSR?
Reply:  Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) is executing CSR jobs as per guideline of Schedule-VII of Companies
Act, 2013. Request received for CSR activities from time to time are processed in line with Schedule- VII of
the Companies Act and as per directives received from the Ministry.
Q.No.3  Kindly provide us your CSR mandates of this financial year?
Reply:  We have not understood your query. Kindly let us know what specific information is required.
Q.No.4 What are the eligibility criteria to apply for CSR as per your mandate? Kindly share the details for this year?
_~

Reply: CSR activities are carried out as per Schedule VIl of Companies Act, 2013 which is available in public
domain.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL,

(olng
(Dr. Kajal Saikia ) |

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

uRe: TH. IR, Woe, fren: Marare, o, - 785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

1227, St OH TS, frvamaw, el - 781005 (39H), GUATY: 0361-2203140/2203147, Tad: 0361-2203146, /IS www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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TTeiTe Rergrdt fifes NUMALIGARH

W sremre o S REFINERY
Terry RerREar frfinse . LIMITED
O bFE] U ‘Zf%?dﬂ A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893 Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1292 Date : 07t Feb, 2019
e

Shri Digvijay Pathak
19, Gurudwara Market

Madangir,

PIN- 110062

New Delhi

| Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,
~

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 23-12-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.

Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you :

QNod 3T HTTaT foverer Srieyrel o e 3cdisar faror sfader 3ik gfaay sifafaas 2013 Tae ¥ a9
87

Reply: Yes.

Q.No.2 wmm#wm@%a@mﬂﬁﬁémﬁwmmmwm
TS 7 o & a5 siaRe Rierad et 3Rk wureha Risma afafa 1 e Frg?

Reply: NRL has formed internal complaints committee.
Local complaint committee can be formed by the notified District Officer only. Applicant to contact District Officer.
Internal complaints committee of NRL is composed of employees of NRL.

QNo3  3iaRe Remad ey 3k caeia Remd e & & aeea a1if & geara e 1 e faawor
FTR?

Reply: Internal Complaints Committee of NRL

- i, Chief Manager(F) - Chairperson

ii. Chief Manager (HR-ER) - Member .
. Chief Manager (TS) - Do
iv. Manager(lIS) - Do
V. Steno Clerk A - Do
Vi NGO representative - Do
Local complaint committee: Applicant to contact District Officer

QNod I 3iiafier Ry AR 3R Tl R SR7 P Freia Fad ddt e s [
Wﬁ{mwﬁéwﬁaawﬁm%mw%l T g Y 3T TEUT FT ATH YA I TFd T ATH FAT87?
qTEaT Y|

Reply:

Yes, Ms Deepa Dutt of LR.D.LS.
Local Complaints Committee : Applicant to contact District Officer
~/ Contd...2

ORe: TH. IR, Uivge, e niemae, s, M- 785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 T, St O TS, mavmeﬁ TETETE - 781005 (1), FYHIY: 0361-2203140/2203147, Hag: 0361-2203146, Jawrse: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nri.co.in
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 07 January, 2019
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1292

Page 2
QNo5  39% fYenT & 3iaRe Riead aRfa 3k vuniy Riead aRfa 1 saeas doF 01.04.2015 F
30.08.2018 T Fd Fa AT H 1S 37 AT &7 RArawor F47 82 37 S5 HT ToisT FRGHT FRATD
FTR?
Reply: Internal Complaints Committee
Prior to 16/8/2016 —No record
After 16/9/2016 - 2 meetings.
The agenda and minutes relates to enquiry proceedings against a complaint of sexual harassment and as such cannot
be disclosed under section 14(2) of the Act.
Local Complaints Committee :Applicant to contact District Officer
QNo.6  FFam 3Taehs fer & Fo A3 & women impowerment, safety, security AT 9T HIRARATAT FFAAA HIG A
ST ForT & G ST FAaROT 3T §7 U6 HIAATCTT Bhly AT g7 Ao 4l 3157
Reply:  No. ;
QNo7 T 39 3T 3 FEgd 9N A1 3ciisd, TochR H1s Rarad s 5 aq‘fﬁmg%%‘?
Reply: Yes, sexual harassment
QNo8 3 foram & 3% Frderes iy freeren U fAeeres Aser & frcetl Afgend Haid 87
Reply: 1 —Board of Directors
QNod 39 fovere F FeinRat @ S¥heRT & ATETH § I T 3T Fof FIATRI hT FEAT foheta1 &, 3HA
AT  JEN T IHuTa FITFATE?
Reply: No. of employees : 882
Female 144
Contract Workers 11259

Female contrat workers  : No record.

Q.No.10

Reply:
Q.No.11

Reply:

Thanking

e IfReRat Faiat X FEers ) S sclisa & Riswra gof 1 9715 F47 98 36 T W
FRA &7

No.

3TF e F HidaRE Riedd a3k sy Rema aRfa § @r-aER, SeEER 8g 1%
3R g AT T TR BT 87 AT BT At a8 AT SIS e H FC |

No fer I.C.C.
L.C.C. -Applicant to contact District Officer.

you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf pENRL

K.

G

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

»
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AR GBI BT SYHH REFINERY
Ty ReEma Fhee LIMITED
TET e G A= A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893 Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1295 Date : 07 Feb, 2019
To,

Shri Manik Chandra Debnath
S/o- Lt. Brindaban Debnath
Vill : Ghunucha, Kalibari

P.O.- Jagirod- 782410

Dist. Morigaon, Assam

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. 070/2018 dated 17-12-2018 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you :

QNod I0TT §feT SINE® PSS (OF CTRAFTE TPe @R e (o CTNATSS
AetaS! oeFs oW SerEd Tam e AEREEE  fEeee TR
SWWW@WWWWQWW@{WWW
g TR e IR OF et 9% SEEN FToe|
T (T ANEe GG (OF CTEAPIS TP @R e (o CTREITES
fretast oPFs o ATWEEE qam ffee  AfREEE fSwEee TR
amﬂa@@%ﬂgmmwwﬁwﬁmﬂﬁﬁmwﬁﬁm@
RETT @ (T Fore FAMS SR JOTE FHWIACE TR® ©F AW
WWWWWWW@WW%%WWWW
T BIFET TRETE T oW Feterd A eRie S|

-~ Reply: NRL does not maintain record of employees or contract workers recruited from Assam agitation
Martyr’s families nor do we maintain record of assistance provided to such families.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Oire: A, IR, Heae, Rren: emare, e, f9-785699
P.0. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:
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122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nri.co.in
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FeiTe Reg=d it NUMALIGARH
HRE WOR DT 94 REFINERY
Ty fewiemar Fge LIMITED
e bEIlRT O AfoER A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
CIN No.U11202AS1993G01003893
Ref: Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1298 Date : 07" Feb, 2019
To,

Shri Sunil Hazarika

Doigrung Jona Jagaran Unnayan Mancha
Dhalakhat Gaon

P.O.- Doigrong

Dist. Golaghat, Assam

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 31-01-2019 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below -
the reply to the queries raised by you :

QNo.! JEfe fEmeg Sde S8 (@, AEHFTS IE(Fe AEPER R [N A
I/ FeTR-RFemst o wfF Afeweas 5ga IE-FEe @ FE @w e I
ey o am-Far s a1y Fre-mes aW orEr afseEeTeds Ty {57
7 3onft SfReE fAe: o o aww SfRa)

QNo2 TF W Ifewseas Wi @-wew/AfdEr 8 IWE g9 o Fenfh ST e e
e e SRS

QNo3 Tv MfEfie o IheveE [FEe fas 997 5937 IE-306 Sfee & MR ey SEeT
Ao &y s omE Ffea|

QNo.4 To TEFTT A e 99.99.99.9 IR e IradigeT ¥ Eseas a6y
AT ToE OF IPTRT FFARLEE e A{6T Fenft IReT Rey oy sy ame R

QNo5 FSTRIFTS ARTTRS fFNE AEIeas T S61 5371 IS @ 9 W Aq F F
HA1 IS NHES @ 3 &® o SEeT e oy s ame 3R

QNob FIEIFTT IRPTES ¥FT ST IH-IO© JG© ¥FT SARS FA-APIE T s
@y o9t ErF Tm @ e SRt e o IoRar e S@EEl BT Sl
AT IR IATe 92 SIPHR FHAT &=

Reply Q.N. 1 to 6:
We do not maintain record of workers engaged in domestic work in Township whether they be female or male
workers. We also do not have record of their working hours or salary or education or if they have access to other
educational facilities.

R

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for & on belZof NRL|
O/

(Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (ﬁRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

9RE: UH. IR Wiotae, fen: amare, s, - 785699
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211/2019 Action History
-,‘.
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50063

Applicant Name Arpit Aggarwal

Information Regarding - Tender No. OC02000211/TAZ -Supply of
Temporary Power Panel at NRL site, RTA-2019. U/s 2 (f) ampersend
(i), 6 of the RTI Act 2005, please provide the following information as
per the records maintained: Tender No. OC02000211/TAZ -Supply of
Temporary Power Panel at NRL site, RTA-2019. 1. Kindly provide the
details of the Technical Prequalification Criteria for this Tender. 2.
Kindly provide the details that if separate Technical Prequalification
Criteria was announced for each particular item or a group of Items.
Text of Application 3. Kindly provide the details whether PreQualification Criteria can be
changed or modified after opening of the Technical Bid. 4. Kindly
provide the details of the Bidders that had applied for the Tender
along with their Technical documents shared by them. 5. Kindly
provide the details of how each Bidder was evaluated Technically for
each item. 6. Kindly provide the details of the PO issued to each
Bidder. 7. Kindly provide the requirement of CPRI Test Reports which
were required at the time of Tender submission for Item nos 10/20/30
and at the Time of Technical Evaluation same for item nos. 10/20/30.

The information is mailed to the addressee as the PDF could not be
uploaded due to size.

Reply of Application
- Date of Action
> SN. Action Taken el Taken By Remarks

1 RTI REQUEST 28/12/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST 31/12/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED 11/02/2019 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
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